Peninsula Consumer Services Co-operative Director Nomination Form



We, being members in good standing of Peninsula Consumer Services Co-operative, hereby nominate the following person for the position of Director on the Board of Peninsula Consumer Service Co-operative, as of the close of the Annual General Meeting to be held Tuesday, June 27, 2023.

The Peninsula Consumer Co-operative by-laws require that a nominee, or their spouse, must have become a member of Peninsula Co-op before March 31, 2022, based on Co-op rule 79.4 (h).

Nominee name (please print)	

Nominators:

Nominators must be members in good standing with Peninsula Co-op.

	Member name	Member #	Date signed	Signature
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				

Nominee consent

I hereby consent to be nominated for the role of Director on the Board of Peninsula Consumer Services Cooperative and declare that I am qualified to hold the position of Director in accordance with the by-laws of Peninsula Consumer Services Co-operative.

Name	Membership #	
Address		
Phone – home	Phone - mobile	
Email		

Nominee signature: _____

Date signed: _____

Please return to:

Peninsula Co-op - Nominations Committee c/o Susan Herman, Director of Finance 1-2132 Keating Cross Road Saanichton, BC V8M 2A6 Email: <u>nominations@peninsulaco-op.com</u> Phone: 250-544-2947 Fax: 250-652-5298

Deadline for submission: April 1, 2023 at 8 pm

Peninsula Co-op use only:

Received by	Date received	